
 

STATE HUMAN RESOURCES 

Illinois Kathryn I. Seybert, Director 
College Human Resources 
217-333-2664 
kseybert@illinois.edu 
 

Indiana Luis E. Lewin 
Vice President for Human Resources 
765-494-7395 
luislewin@purdue.edu 
 

Iowa Don Broshar 
Human Resources 
515-294-1444 
dbroshar@iastate.edu 
 

Kansas Stacey Warner 
Leader, Extension Operations (HR) 
785-532-5790 
swarner@ksu.edu 
 

Michigan Nancy Axtell 
Human Resources Director 
517-353-9108 
axtelln@msu.edu 
 

Missouri Melinda Adams 
Human Resources Management 
573-882-2151 
adamsm@missouri.edu 
 

Minnesota Leslee Mason 
Human Resources Director 
612-624-4205 
lam@umn.edu 
 

Nebraska Trisha Dezort-Lenters 
Human Resources Director 
402-472-5730 
tdezort2@unl.edu 
 

North Dakota Deb Gebeke 
FCS Program Leadership and Staff 
Development Specialist 
701-231-9688 
Debra.gebeke@ndsu.edu 
 

Ohio Garee Earnest 
Leader, Human Resources 
614-292-2968 
Earnest.1@osu.edu 
 

South Dakota Kathie Weight, Sr. Secretary 
CES Hiring Manager 
605-688-4147 
Kathleen.weight@sdstate.edu 

 
Wisconsin 

 
Sharon Klawitter 
Human Resources Director 
608-265-3372 
Sharon.klawitter@ces.uwex.edu 
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